January 2017 DocID2469 Rev 8 1/21
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LM2902
Low-power quad operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Wide gain bandwidth: 1.3 MHz
 Input common-mode voltage range includes

Figure 31: QFN16 3x3 recommended footprint
LM2902 Ordering information
 DocID2469 Rev 8 19/21
8 Ordering information
Table 7: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM2902D
-40 ° C to 125 ° C
SO14 Tube or tape and reel
2902 LM2902DT
LM2902PT TSSOP14
Tape and reel
LM2902Q4T QFN16 3x3 K5H
LM2902YDT (1) SO14, automotive grade level
2902Y
LM2902YPT (1) TSSOP14, automotive grade level
Notes:
(1)Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
Revision history LM2902
20/21 DocID2469 Rev 8
9 Revision history
Table 8: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
30-Nov-2001 1 Initial release.
01-Jul-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Table 3: Order codes.
ESD protection inserted in Table 1 on page 4.
31-Oct-2005 3
An error in the device description was corrected on page 1.
PPAP reference inserted in the datasheet see Table 3: Order codes.
Minor grammatical and formatting changes throughout.
18-Jun-2007 4
Values for thermal resistance junction to ambient and ESD HBM corrected in Table 1:
Absolute maximum ratings (AMR).
Values for thermal resistance junction to case added in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings (AMR).
Table 2: Operating conditions added.
Electrical characteristics figure captions updated.
Section 6: Package information updated.
Table 3: Order codes moved to end of document.
18-Dec-2007 5
Removed power dissipation parameter from AMR table and added maximum junction
temperature.
Updated footnotes for automotive grade order codes.
Updated format of package information.
16-Feb-2012 6
Added AMR values for input current in Table 1 on page 4.
Added QFN16 3 x 3 mm package information in Chapter 7: Ordering information.
Removed LM2902YD order code from Table 3 and changed status of LM2902YPT
order code.
29-Jan-2013 7
Small text/layout changes in Features and Description.
Updated Figure 2: Pin connections (top view).